
University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire 2017-2018 Academic Calendar including Winterim 2018

Registar's Office (12.1.2014)

AUGUST ORG INST
S M T W T F S 2 0

1 2 3 4 5 21 - First day of faculty contractual period

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 MWF TR 30-31 - Advising and Registration

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21* 22 23 24 25 26 M T W R F
27 28 29 30 31

SEPTEMBER ORG INST
S M T W T F S 20 18

1 2 1 - Advising and Registration

3 4 5 6 7 8 9    MWF             TR 4 - Labor Day Holiday-University closed

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 11 7 5 - Phase II Orientation

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 M T W R F 6 - Classes begin-Fall Semester

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 3 3 4 4 4
OCTOBER ORG INST

S M T W T F S 22 22
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 MWF TR
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 13 9
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 M T W R F
29 30 31 5 5 4 4 4

NOVEMBER ORG INST
S M T W T F S 19 19

1 2 3 4 22 - Recess begins-No classes-University open

5 6 7 8 9 10 11    MWF             TR 23 - Thanksgiving Day Holiday-University closed

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 11 8 24 - No classes-University open

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 M T W R F 27 - Classes resume

26 27 28 29 30 4 4 4 4 3

DECEMBER ORG INST
S M T W T F S 16 16 15 - Last day of classes 

1 2 16 - Commencement

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 MWF TR 17 - Study Day (Sunday)

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 7 4 18-22 - Final Examinations Week

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 M T W R F 22 - Degree Confer Date

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 2 2 2 2 3 24-25 - Holiday-University closed

31 27 - Fall 2017 Grades Due

M T W R F MWF TR ORG INST
14 14 14 14 14 42 28 79 75

JANUARY ORG INST 1 - New Year's Day Holiday-University closed
S M T W T F S 18 18 2 - Winterim classes begin

1 2 3 4 5 6 5 3 15 - Martin Luther King Holiday-University closed
7 8 9 10 11 12 13    MWF             TR 25-26 - Advising and Registration
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 2 1 26 - Last day of Winterim classes /Degree Confer Date
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 M T W R F 29 - Classes begin--Spring Semester
28 29 30 31 1 1 1 0 0 30 - Winterim 2018 Grades Due

FEBRUARY ORG INST
S M T W T F S 20 20

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 MWF TR
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 12 8
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 M T W R F
25 26 27 28 4 4 4 4 4
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University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire 2017-2018 Academic Calendar including Winterim 2018

Registar's Office (12.1.2014)

MARCH ORG INST
S M T W T F S 17 17

1 2 3 19-23 - Spring Break
4 5 6 7 8 9 10    MWF             TR 26 - Classes resume
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 10 7
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 M T W R F
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 3 3 3 4 4

APRIL ORG INST
S M T W T F S 21 21
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 MWF TR
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 13 8
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 M T W R F
29 30 5 4 4 4 4

MAY ORG INST 11 - Last day of classes-Spring Semester
S M T W T F S 14 14 12 - Study Day (Saturday)

1 2 3 4 5 14-18 - Final Examinations Week  
6 7 8 9 10 11 12    MWF             TR 18 - Degree Confer Date
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 5 4 19 - Commencement
20* 21 22 23 24 25 26 M T W R F 20 - Last day of faculty contractual period
27 28 29 30 31 1 2 2 2 2 21 - Classes begin--3-wk summer interim

22 - Spring 2018 Grades Due
28 - Memorial Day Holiday-University closed

M T W R F MWF TR ORG INST
14 14 14 14 14 42 28 77 75

174 168 Academic year totals
JUNE

S M T W T F S
1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 8 - Last day of classes--3-wk summer interim

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 11 - Classes begin--8-wk summer session

17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

JULY
S M T W T F S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 4 - Independence Day Holiday-University closed

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

AUGUST
S M T W T F S

1 2 3 4 3 - Last day of classes /Degree Confer Date

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 7 - Summer 2018 Grades Due
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

COLOR KEY
Commencement Registration and advising
Holiday No classes
Finals
Classes Begin/Resume Degree Confer Date
Last Day of Classes Grades Due

ORG Organizationed Services
INST Instructional Days
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Friday, May 18 Degree Confer Date
Final Exams

Commencement
Last Day of Faculty Contractual Period

Monday, May 14-Friday, May 18

Saturday, May 19
Sunday, May 20

Friday, September 1

Spring Classes Begin
Spring Break
Classes Resume

Commencement

Winterim 2018 Academic Calendar Event

Spring 2018 Academic Calendar Event
Monday, January 29
Monday, March 19 - Friday, March 23
Monday, March 26

Monday, November 27 Classes Resume
Friday, December 15

Friday, May 11
Saturday, May 12

Sunday, December 17

Friday, December 22 Degree Confer Date

Last Day of Winterim Classes/Degree Confer Date

Last Day of Spring Classes
Study Day

Last Day of Fall Classes
Saturday, December 16

New Years Day Holiday

Tuesday, January 30 Winterim 2018 Grades Due

Tuesday, January 2 Winterim Classes Begin

Study Day
Monday, December 18 - Friday, December 22 Final Exams

Tuesday, December 27 Fall 2017 Grades Due

Monday, January 1

Monday, January 15 Martin Luther King Holiday
Friday, January 26

2017-2018
Fall 2017 Academic Calendar Event

Monday, August 21 First Day of Faculty Contractual Period

Monday, September 4 Labor Day Holiday
Wednesday, September  6 Fall Classes Begin
Wednesday, November 22 - Friday, November 24 Thanskgiving Holiday Recess

Tuesday, May 22

Summer 2018 Academic Calendar Event
Monday, May 21 Summer Classes Begin

Spring 2018 Grades Due

Tuesday, August 7 Summer 2018 Grades Due

Monday, May 28 Memorial Day Holiday
Wednesday, July 4 Independence Day Holiday
Friday, August 3 Last Day of Summer Classes/Degree Confer Date
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